
Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Dwarf and Samldwarf 
Apple. (Ib) 

North Corolina. totol ___ _ 

Alexander _____________ _ -Ashe _________________ _ 
-Avery _________________ _ 

Boncombe ____________ _ -Burke ________________ _ -Coborrus _____________ _ -Coldwell ______________ _ 
-Cotowbo ______________ _ -Cleveland _____________ _ -Columbus _____________ _ -

Cumberland ___________ _ -Currituck _____________ _ -Edgecombe ____________ _ -Goston _______________ _ -
Guilford ______________ _ -Harnett _______________ _ -Haywood _____________ _ -Henderson ____________ _ -lincoln _______________ _ -McOowell _____________ _ -

Macon _______________ _ -Madison ______________ _ -Mitchell ______________ _ -
Person _______________ _ -Polk _________________ _ -
Rockingham ___________ _ -
Rutherford ____________ _ -
Stokes _______________ _ -Surry ________________ _ -Wilkes _______________ _ -
Yancey _______________ _ -Ali other ______________ _ -

Standard Apples (Ib) 

North Corolina, total __ _ -
Alamance _____________ _ -Alexander _____________ _ -Ashe _________________ _ -Avery ________________ _ -
Beaufort ______________ _ -Bladen _______________ _ -
Buncombe ____________ _ -Burke ________________ _ -Catowbo ______________ _ -
Chothom ______________ _ -

Cleveland _____________ _ -
Columbus _____________ _ -Cumberland ___________ _ -Gronville ______________ _ -
Guilford ______________ _ -Harnett _______________ _ -
Haywood _____________ _ -
Henderson ____________ _ 
Johnston ______________ _ -lincoln _______________ _ -

McDowell _____________ _ -Macon _______________ _ -
Madison ______________ _ -
Martin _______________ _ -
Mitchell ______________ _ -Nash _________________ _ -
Pender _______________ _ -
Perquimans ___________ _ -Person _______________ _ -Polk _________________ _ -
Randolph _____________ _ -Robeson ______________ _ -
Rockingham ___________ _ -Rowan _______________ _ -
Stanly ________________ _ -Stokes _______________ _ -
Surry ________________ _ -
Warreo _______________ _ -Watauga __ , __________ _ -
Wilkes _______________ _ -Wilson _______________ _ -Yadkin _______________ _ -
Yancey _______________ _ -Ali other ______________ _ -

Cllngstana Paachas (Ib) 

North Carolina, totol __ _ -

Cleveland _____________ _ -
Cumberland ___________ _ -Currituck _____________ _ -Henderson ____________ _ -Moore ________________ _ -Richmond _____________ _ 
Rutherford ____________ _ -Sampson _____________ _ -All other ______________ _ -

111- 16 North Carolina 

Farms 

439 

16 
6 
8 
8 

10 
3 
6 
3 

20 
3 

4 
3 
3 
4 
7 
4 

17 
152 

11 
5 

5 
3 

28 
3 
8 
8 
6 

12 
5 

24 
4 

40 

614 

5 
22 
13 
11 
5 
4 

12 
8 
5 
4 

10 
3 
5 
3 

11 
5 

24 
235 

4 
6 

6 
3 

11 
3 

20 
4 
6 
3 
6 

11 

5 
8 
9 
3 
3 

13 
9 
4 
9 

24 
3 
3 

10 
43 

63 

3 
4 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
3 

34 

Totol 

Acres 

6 119 

178 
63 
64 
99 
78 

2 
24 
38 

407 
2 

1 
23 

4 
18 
8 
2 

239 
2 663 

290 
95 

52 
4 

241 
1 

66 
59 

137 
39 
75 

872 
20 

253 

10449 

9 
378 

64 
226 

1 
64 

102 
101 
22 

2 

99 
42 

8 
2 

37 
8 

574 
6 360 

5 
154 

84 
55 
92 
13 

153 
3 

22 
12 
6 

188 

6 
29 
11 
2 

41 
60 
28 
28 

151 
757 

7 
223 

56 
169 

946 

3 
1 

10 
2 

29 
322 

19 
2 

559 

Table 11. Fruits and Nuts: 1974 

Nonbearing age Searing age Harvested 

Trees or vines Forms Trees or vines Forms Trees or vines Forms Quantity 

619 587 228 168 242 340 451 345 309 52 755 217 

16 152 12 6 370 13 9 782 11 513810 
12415 4 2 215 3 10200 3 381 787 

5 850 2 (0) 8 (0) 8 653 613 
8504 3 1 000 7 7504 7 229 644 
8 755 4 4 180 8 4 575 7 405 155 

160 - - 3 160 3 500 
2 320 2 (0) 4 (0) 4 34 832 
6056 3 (0) 1 (0) 1 (0) 

50622 7 6 975 15 43647 14 3 428 384 
168 2 (0) 1 (0) 1 (0) 

45 4 (0) 1 (0) 1 (0) 
2 120 2 (0) 3 (0) 1 (0) 

464 3 464 - - - -
2 500 2 (0) 4 (0) 2 (0) 

697 3 95 5 602 3 1 500 
244 2 (0) 2 (0) 2 (0) 

26 714 8 2901 16 23 813 16 4 726 447 
275 236 95 79 956 118 195 280 108 29 661 385 

39 216 3 2 585 9 36631 9 1 924 362 
11 009 2 (0) 5 (0) 5 520 477 

6422 2 (0) 4 (0) 4 192000 
346 1 (0) 2 (0) 2 (0) 

23 849 4 1 427 28 22 422 26 1 841 357 
50 2 (0) 1 (0) 1 (0) 

5 513 3 1 300 7 4 213 6 146 600 
4976 3 640 5 4 336 4 414 080 

15 540 5 (0) 1 (0) 1 (0) 
7041 7 506 6 6 535 5 274 490 
7000 1 (0) 5 (0) 5 427000 

59 254 17 20640 24 38 614 22 5 854 736 
2 028 2 (0) 3 (0) 3 93074 

18 321 18 12 136 28 6 185 24 334 890 

567 448 235 67 228 564 500 220 524 106099 149 

524 5 188 4 336 4 55 100 
19894 11 6632 21 13 262 18 2 003 653 
2 589 4 329 10 2 260 10 126 250 
9 250 3 752 11 8 498 10 1 448 338 

46 - - 5 46 3 1 200 
3840 4 1 344 4 2496 4 416 000 
5 506 2 (0) 12 (0) 12 639 881 
5 490 - - 8 5 490 8 1 061 702 
1 494 2 (0) 4 (0) 3 27450 

76 1 (0) 4 (0) 4 3900 

7056 - - 10 7056 10 550 947 
2490 2 (0) 3 (0) 3 260 055 

442 4 159 3 283 2 (0) 
37 1 (0) 3 (0) 3 2050 

2 128 9 810 8 1 318 8 186 350 
438 2 (0) 5 (0) 4 42000 

28029 6 5 420 23 22609 23 5 194810 
347 105 84 28 232 231 318 873 224 75 229 664 

235 4 91 3 144 3 23 500 
9 285 - - 6 9 285 6 1 783 400 

6370 1 (0) 6 (0) 6 544 523 
3 483 - - 3 3483 3 138000 
4 545 2 (0) 11 (0) 8 1 022360 

727 3 727 - - - -
7 270 - - 20 7270 19 1 374 763 

145 1 (0) 4 (0) 4 11 200 
1 320 5 378 6 942 5 117 000 

914 - - 3 914 3 206000 
327 5 120 6 207 5 32 200 

14 667 3 1 350 11 13 317 10 1 387 592 

192 3 102 3 90 3 4 120 
1 710 6 612 7 1 098 5 181 000 

577 4 387 6 190 4 15 700 
50 1 (0) 3 (0) 3 5 200 

2400 1 (0) 3 (0) 3 247 240 
2 716 10 750 7 1 966 4 47025 
1 357 3 687 7 670 7 190 450 
1 617 4 (0) 2 (0) 1 (0) 
6474 2 (0) 8 (0) 5 73062 

42 766 11 7 576 23 35 190 22 10 058 750 
270 1 (0) 3 (0) 2 (0) 

8846 3 (0) 2 (0) 2 (0) 

3 288 1 (0) 9 (0) 9 375 267 
9463 21 1 681 33 7 782 29 442 767 

86897 26 23 840 47 63057 33 3671 138 

232 2 (0) 1 (0) - -
33 3 (0) 1 (0) - -

777 1 (0) 2 (0) 2 (0) 

116 1 (0) 3 (0) - -
2 965 2 (0) 4 (0) 4 382 182 

31 748 1 (0) 4 (0) 4 1 490 873 
1 930 - - 5 1 930 5 294054 

302 1 to) 2 (0) 2 (0) 

48 794 15 7427 25 41 367 16 1 484 454 

1974 Census of agriculture-County Misc Data 



Table 11. Fruits and Nuts: 1974- Continued 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

FI'IHI.tone Poaches (Ib) 

North Corolino, totol ___ _ 

Alexonder _____________ _ -Anson _________________ _ 
Ash. _________________ _ -Bertie _________________ _ 
Coborrus _____________ _ -CotQwbo _______________ _ 
Cleveland _____________ _ 
Columbus _____________ _ 
Cumberland ___________ _ 
Currituck _____________ _ 

Hornett _______________ _ 
lohnston ______________ _ 
Montgomery __________ _ 
Moore ________________ _ 
Nosh _________________ _ 
Person _______________ _ 
Polk _________________ _ 
Richmond _____________ _ 
Rockingham ___________ _ 
Rowan _______________ _ 

Rutherford ____________ _ 
Stokes _______________ _ 
Surry ________________ _ 
Wilkes _______________ _ 
Wilson _______________ _ 
Ali other ______________ _ 

Bartle" Pean (Ib) 

North (orolino, totol __ _ 

Ashe _________________ _ 
Ali other ______________ _ 

Pean, Excluding 
Bartle" (Ib) 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

North Corolino, toto'- __ -
Person _______________ _ -All other ______________ _ 

-

Tart Cherries (lb) 

North Carolina. totaL __ -
Ali other ______________ _ -

Sweet Cherries (Ib) 

North Carolina, totaL __ -
Ali other ______________ _ -

Grapes (tons, fresh) 

North Carolina, total __ _ -
Beaufort ______________ _ -Bertie ________________ _ -Bladen _______________ _ 

-
Chowan ______________ _ -Cleveland _____________ _ -Cumberland ___________ _ -Currituck _____________ _ -
Duplin ________________ _ -Edgecombe ____________ _ -Franklin ______________ _ -
Guilford ______________ _ -Harnett _______________ _ -Haywood _____________ _ -Henderson ____________ _ -Iredell ________________ _ 

-
Johnston ______________ _ -Jones ________________ _ 

-
Lenoir ________________ _ -Montgomery __________ _ -Moore ________________ _ -
Nosh _________________ _ -Onslow _______________ _ -Pender _______________ _ 

-Person _______________ _ -Pitt __________________ _ -
Robeson ______________ _ -Rowan _______________ _ 

-Sampson _____________ _ -Union ________________ _ -Wok. ________________ _ -Wayne _______________ _ -Wilson _______________ _ -All other ______________ _ -
Pluml (toni, f.esh) 

North Carolina, totaL __ -
Person _______________ _ 

-Worren _______________ _ -Ali other ______________ _ -

Forms 

176 

9 
5 
3 
4 
3 
3 
7 
3 
3 
7 

3 
6 

13 
6 
6 
6 
4 
6 
6 
4 

9 
3 
4 

13 
3 

37 

22 

3 
19 

18 

3 
15 

8 

8 

10 

10 

244 

6 
3 
5 
3 

10 
6 
6 
7 
4 
6 

3 
6 
5 
3 
3 
8 

10 
8 
4 
7 

3 
17 
9 
3 
3 

21 
5 

10 
3 
9 
3 
7 

38 

12 

3 
3 
6 

Total 

Acres Trees or vines 

3 091 307 942 

25 2 015 
618 59 590 

20 2 104 
2 198 
3 268 
9 660 

106 10 788 
20 I 950 

I 28 
78 7 930 

2 106 
26 2 665 

502 49 420 
167 15 631 
36 2 755 

2 76 
74 7400 

I 050 113 577 
40 4 015 

4 332 

75 7 162 
33 3 760 
33 2 450 
66 5 295 
10 545 
91 7222 

14 874 

4 242 
10 632 

6 415 

I 27 
5 388 

2 74 

2 74 

4 196 

4 196 

I 999 679 783 

21 10 950 
I 131 

26 5 336 
52 25 900 

327 118 890 
22 10347 
13 5 625 
33 9 555 
10 2 650 
8 1 305 

2 770 
26 8 415 

2 467 
5 770 
2 400 

48 13 715 
132 63 755 
39 10696 
97 47 500 

105 33 858 

4 788 
173 52 963 
197 76 500 

I 340 
24 5 540 
32 12 895 
39 7990 

131 39 136 
19 4995 
18 7 296 
6 2 385 

40 8 200 
341 89 720 

4 284 

(l) 10 
2 163 
1 III 

1974 Census of agriculture-County Misc Data 

Nanbeoring age Bearing oge 

Farms Trees or vines Forms Trees or vines 

70 48 769 147 259 173 

3 240 8 I 775 
2 (0) 5 (0) 
3 2 104 - -
2 (0) 3 (0) 

- - 3 268 
I (0) 2 (0) 

6 3 123 7 7665 
I (0) 3 (0) 

3 (0) I (0) 

2 (0) 7 (0) 

2 (0) I (0) 

3 I 120 6 I 545 
6 5 830 10 43 590 / 
3 7 271 6 8 360 
- - 6 2 755 
3 24 3 52 
I (0) 4 (0) 
2 (0) 5 (0) 

4 786 4 3229 
- - 4 332 

I (0) 9 (0) 

I (0) 3 (0) 
2 (0) 3 (0) 

4 590 13 4 705 
I (0) 3 (0) I 

14 2 871 28 4 351 

10 661 16 213 

2 240 I 2 
8 421 15 211 

I 
9 60 II 355 

2 10 2 17 
7 50 9 338 

6 43 5 31 

6 43 5 31 

4 144 6 52 

4 144 6 52 

131 355 270 178 324 513 

I (0) 5 (0) 
2 (0) I (0) 
5 (0) 2 (0) 
I (D) 2 (0) 
8 76 585 7 42 305 
4 556 4 9 791 
1 (0) 5 (0) 
6 6 510 4 3 045 
4 2 650 - -
4 (D) 2 (0) 

3 770 - -
3 6 495 4 I 920 
5 372 4 95 
- - 3 770 
2 (0) I (0) 
3 5 100 7 8 615 
5 23 310 9 40 445 
5 3 930 8 6 766 
2 (0) 2 (0) 
2 (0) 7 (0) 

- - 3 788 
5 16804 17 36 159 
4 63400 7 13 100 
2 (0) 2 (D) 
I (0) 2 (0) 
9 2 160 16 10 735 
3 6 490 4 1 500 
6 15 850 5 23 286 
2 (0) 3 (0) 
4 950 7 6346 
2 (0) 2 (0) 
6 3 550 5 4 650 

21 31 320 28 58 400 

7 248 5 36 

2 (0) 1 (0) 
2 (0) I (0) 
3 84 3 27 

Harvested 

Forms Quantity 

122 II 917 468 

5 47 500 
5 I 601 877 

--
2 (0) 
3 

4 808/ I (0) 

7 586 399 
2 (0) 

- -
7 I 152 500 

- -
6 79 084 
8 2 685 000 
6 327 407 
6 155 448 
3 I 750 
4 346 600 
5 3 596 837 
4 6 506 
2 (0) 

9 831 912

1 

3 38000 
2 (0) 

12 320 800 
3 II 600 I 

17 55 480 

8 875 

- -
8 875 

I 
9 I 610 

I 15 
8 I 595 

I 
3 I 420 

3 I 420 

2 (0) 

2 (0) 

163 2 383 

5 33 
I (0) 
2 (0) 
2 (0) 
7 313 
3 32 
4 19 
4 21 
- -
1 (0) 

- -
4 25 
3 (l) 
3 2 
1 (D) 
7 33 
9 222 
7 72 
I (0) 
4 212 

3 13 
16 377 

7 175 
2 (0) 
2 (0) 

14 58 
4 15 
5 269 
3 17 
7 22 
2 (0) 
5 41 

25 366 

2 (0) 

1 (0) 
- -
1 (0) 

North Carolina 111-17 



Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Improved Pecan. (Ib) 

North Carolina, t010L __ _ 

Bertie _________________ _ 
810den ________________ _ 
Corteret _______________ _ 
Columbus _____________ _ 
Cumberland ___________ _ 
Duplin ________________ _ 
franklin ______________ _ 
Harnett _______________ _ 
Hoke _________________ _ 
Hyde _________________ _ 

Johnston ______________ _ 
Jones ________________ _ 
lenoir ________________ _ 
Onslow _______________ _ 
Robeson ______________ _ 
Woke ________________ _ 
Wayne _______________ _ 
AU other ______________ _ 

Wild and Seedling 
Pecans (Ib) 

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

North Corolina, 10tol __ _ 

Johnston ______________ _ -Robeson ______________ _ 
All other ______________ _ 

Planted Black Walnut 
(lb) 

• 

North Corolina, totaL __ 

All other ______________ _ 

Other Tree Nuts (Ib) 

North Carolina, total __ _ -

All other ______________ _ -

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Standing Timber or Trees 

North Corolina, totol ___ _ 

Alamance ___________ . __ _ 
Alexander _________ . ____ _ 
Alleghany ______________ _ 
Anson _________________ _ 
Ashe __________________ _ 
Avery _______________ • __ 
Beaufort _______________ _ 
Bertie ______ . ______ . ___ _ 
Bladen ________________ _ 
Brunswick _____________ _ 

Buncombe _____________ _ 
Burke _____________ . ___ _ 
Cobarrus ______________ _ 
Coldwell _______________ _ 
Camden _______________ _ 
Carteret _______________ _ 
Coswell ________________ _ 
Catowba _______________ _ 
Chatham ___ ~ ___________ _ 
Cherokee ______________ _ 

Chowan _________ • _____ _ 
Cleveland ______________ _ 
Columbus ______________ _ 
(raven ________________ _ 
Cumberland ____________ _ 
Currituck ____ . _________ _ 
Davidson ______________ _ 
Davie _______ . _________ _ 
Duplin _________________ _ 
Durham _______________ _ 

Edgecombe _____________ _ 
Forsyth ________________ _ 
Franklin _______________ _ 
Gaston ________________ _ 
Gofes _________________ _ 
Granville _______________ _ 
Greene ________________ _ 

111-18 North Carolina 

Forms 

144 

3 
7 
7 
7 
6 
4 
7 
3 
5 
4 

10 
4 
4 
3 

17 
7 
6 

40 

17 

3 
4 

10 

4 

4 

3 

3 

Farms 

613 

22 
16 
12 
13 
27 
6 

26 
18 
24 
15 

20 
11 
17 

7 
8 
4 

13 
11 
21 

9 

6 
18 
45 

6 
24 
5 

18 
10 
55 

4 

11 
13 
36 

7 
24 
26 
14 

Toto' 

Table 11. Fruits and Nuts: 1 974- Continued 

Nonbearing oge 

Acres Trees or vines Forms Trees or vines 

1 022 15 556 27 657 

18 576 - -
28 358 1 (O) 
18 212 - -

297 4437 1 (O) 
10 188 2 (O) 
27 322 - -
46 860 - -

4 58 - -
29 404 - -
26 292 - -

44 662 2 (O) 
8 110 - -
7 132 2 (O) 

22 324 - -
45 626 6 112 

8 87 2 (O) 
21 323 3 170 

367 5 585 8 260 

28 463 4 42 

4 44 3 (O) 
9 165 - -

15 254 1 (D) 

7 191 2 (D) 

7 191 2 (O) 

6 264 - -

6 264 - -

Table 12. Forest Products - Sales: 

Sales 
($1.000) 

12 580 

75 
60 
44 

132 
118 

21 
187 
159 
197 
199 

35 
159 
101 
20 
72 
56 
10 
61 

498 
95 

129 
58 

238 
94 

128 
20 
56 
15 

226 
036 

170 
33 

205 

201 
419 
148 

Standing Timber or 
Trees-Con. 

Guilford ______________ _ 
Halifax _______________ _ 
Harnett _______________ _ 
Hoywood _____________ _ 
Henderson ____________ _ 
Hoke _________________ _ 
Iredell ________________ _ 
Johnston ______________ _ 
Jones ________________ _ 
lee __________________ _ 

lenoir ________________ _ 
lincoln _______________ _ 
McDowell _____________ _ 
Madison ______________ _ 
Martin _______________ _ 
Mecklenburg __________ _ 
Mitchell ______________ _ 
Montgomery __________ _ 
Moore ________________ _ 
Nash _________________ _ 

Northompton __________ _ 
Onslow _______________ _ 
Orange _______________ _ 
Pomlico _______________ _ 
Posquotonk ___________ _ 
Pender _______________ _ 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

Perquimans ____________ _ 
Person ________________ _ 
Pitt ___________________ _ 
Polk __________________ _ 

Randolph ______________ _ 
Richmont4 ______________ _ 
Robeson _______________ _ 
Rockingham ____________ _ 
Rowan ________________ _ 
Rutherford _____________ _ 
Sampson ______________ _ 
Scotland _______________ _ 

Forms 

9 
15 
17 

7 
5 

15 
43 
82 
11 
8 

20 
11 
6 
9 

28 
7 
8 
5 

21 
58 

23 
12 
13 
8 
9 

13 
10 
20 
30 
11 

19 
11 
39 
30 
21 
25 
32 

6 

Bearing oge 

Farms Trees or vines 

130 14 899 

3 576 
6 (O) 
7 212 
6 (O) 
6 (O) 
4 322 
7 860 
3 58 
5 404 
4 292 

9 (O) 
4 110 
4 (O) 
3 324 

16 514 
5 (O) 
3 153 

35 5 325 

15 421 

2 (O) 
4 165 
9 (D) 

4 (D) 

4 (D) 

3 264 

3 264 

1974 

Soles 
($I,OOO) 

27 
238 
116 

31 
5 

108 
169 
479 

95 
62 

113 
57 
46 
50 

595 
17 
32 
21 

101 
484 

439 
105 
30 
85 
44 
91 

141 
34 

450 
32 

55 
105 
104 
36 
39 

143 
279 
442-

Standing nmber or 
Trees-Con. 

Stanly _________________ _ 
Stokes ________________ _ 
Surry _________________ _ 
Union _________ • _______ _ 
Vance _________________ _ 
Woke _________________ _ 
Warren ________________ _ 
Washington ____________ _ 
Wayne ________________ _ 
Wilkes ________________ _ 
Wilson ________________ _ 
Yodkin ________________ _ 
Yancey ________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Firewood and Fuelwood 

North (arolino, totol ___ _ 

Anson _________________ _ 
Coldwell _______________ _ 
Chothom _______________ _ 
Columbus ______________ _ 
Davidson ______________ _ 
Davie _________________ _ 
Franklin _______________ _ 
Gaston ________________ _ 
Gronville _______________ _ 
Guilford _______________ _ 

Harnett ________________ _ 

I rede!! _________________ _ 
Johnston. ______________ _ 
Martin ________________ _ 
Mecklenburg ___________ _ 
Robeson _______________ _ 
Rockingham _. __________ _ 
Rowan ________________ • 
Sampson ______________ _ 
Surry ___ • _____________ _ 

Harvested 

Forms 

110 

3 
6 
7 
6 
2 
4 
7 
3 
4 
4 

9 
4 
4 
3 

10 
5 
2 

27 

11 

-
3 
8 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Forms 

14 
18 
30 
23 
8 

37 
18 
3 

29 
13 
23 
37 

6 
15 

142 

3 
3 
6 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
4 

6 
5 
5 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 
4 

Quantify 

160917 

6965 
3 424 
1 960 

43 475 
(O) 

2 889 
9 250 
1 000 
2 365 
8 550 

6017 
582 

2 950 
3 218 
3310 

996 
(O) 

59446 

4087 

-
500 

3 587 

800 

800 

(D) 

(O) 

Soles 
($I,OOO) 

14 
60 
45 
76 
75 

352 
100 
29 

148 
63 

543 
71 

3 
24 

84 

1 
1 
4 

(Z) 
(Z) 

1 
5 
1 
1 
4 

1 
4 
1 

(Z) 
1 

(Z) 
1 
1 
1 

(Z) 

1974 Census of agriculture - County Misc Dota 
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